)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 06, 2026, 09:52:13 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0491 (Rat #0072, Act #0051 of 2009) General Bill, By Hayes
Summary: Western York County Scenic Byway

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 18 TO CHAPTER 23,
TITLE 57 SO AS TO DESIGNATE CERTAIN HIGHWAYS IN WESTERN YORK COUNTY AS THE WESTERN YORK
COUNTY SCENIC BYWAY, AND TO MAKE IT SUBJECT TO THE REGULATIONS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE SOUTH CAROLINA SCENIC HIGHWAYS COMMITTEE. - ratified title

02/26/09
02/26/09
04/15/09
04/21/09
04/22/09
04/22/09
04/22/09
04/29/09
04/30/09
04/30/09
04/30/09
04/30/09
05/01/09
05/13/09
05/27/09
06/03/09
06/11/09
06/12/09

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-3

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-20

Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced and read first time HJ-65

Referred to York Delegation HJ-65

Delegation report: Favorable with amendment York Delegation HJ-177
Amended HJ-33

Read second time HJ-34

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-34
Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-6
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-68

Ratified R 72

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/03/09

Act No. 51

Page 1 of 1



