

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

### S\*0491 (Rat #0072, Act #0051 of 2009) General Bill, By Hayes

**Summary:** Western York County Scenic Byway

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 18 TO CHAPTER 23, TITLE 57 SO AS TO DESIGNATE CERTAIN HIGHWAYS IN WESTERN YORK COUNTY AS THE WESTERN YORK COUNTY SCENIC BYWAY, AND TO MAKE IT SUBJECT TO THE REGULATIONS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE SOUTH CAROLINA SCENIC HIGHWAYS COMMITTEE. - ratified title

02/26/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
02/26/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-3
04/15/09	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-20
04/21/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
04/22/09	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
04/22/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-65
04/22/09	House	Referred to York Delegation HJ-65
04/29/09	House	Delegation report: Favorable with amendment York Delegation HJ-177
04/30/09	House	Amended HJ-33
04/30/09	House	Read second time HJ-34
04/30/09	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-34
04/30/09		Scrivener's error corrected
05/01/09	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-6
05/13/09	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-68
05/27/09		Ratified R 72
06/03/09		Became law without Governor's signature
06/11/09		Effective date 06/03/09
06/12/09		Act No. 51